Saturday & Sunday 20th & 21st August 2011
U17 & U15 Outdoor Championships, Bedford Stadium

TRACK RESULTS
FIELD RESULTS

T1 U17W 300m Hurdles - Heats

UK Best : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006
CBP : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006

Heat 1
1
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234
236
229
231
230
138
235

146
238
233
139
135
232
228

Claire MURPHY
Bethany SHARP
Hannah DUNDERDALE
Helena LEATHLEY
Lara DURRANI

Emma DOURAS

Libby NAYLOR

Hayley MCLEAN
Jessica TURNER
Connie MCMILLAN
Georgia GREEN-MUID
Kaeshelle COOKE
Jessica MAW
Eleanor DUCK

T2 U17M 400m Hurdles - Heats

Not Listed

Wakefield & District H & AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Pendle AC
Cardiff AAC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

Shrewsbury AC

Chelmsford AC

Amber Valley AC
Banbury Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Winchester & District AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

UK Best : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.15, 2006
CBP : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.25, 2006

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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224
99
218
220
225
219

223
188
226
98

222
227

Jacob PAUL
Tadgh HEALY
Daniel BROCK
Aiden DAVIES
Seumas THOMSON
Ryan COOPER

Adam KHAN

Lolu OLUWOLE-OJO
James WEBSTER
Christian GADDES
Luke HOLMAN
Aaron WILLMOTT

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Reading AC

Doncaster AC
Edinburgh AC

Cardiff AAC

City of Sheffield AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Warrington AC

St Albans AC

Andover AC
Carmarthen Harriers

44.61
45.89
45.99
47.15
47.49
48.51
49.84

44.26
45.01
45.25
47.01
47.46
48.04
48.95

55.39
55.77
56.30
56.74
56.80
60.13

55.84
56.73
57.10
57.33
58.21
59.70
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T3 U17M 100m - Heats

UK Best : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield, 10.31, 1999

CBP : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.49, 1998 Olufunmi Sobodu, Worthing & Dist H, 10.49, 2006

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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Heat 3
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17
10
813
19
22
27
26

25

24
15

11
20

21

812

23
16

John OTUGADE
Jermaine HAMILTON
Fabian BATCHELOR
Elliott PRENDERGAST
Michael TAPA

Luke YAXLEY

Zenon WISNIEWSKI
John GLEN

Thomas WILLIAMS

Josh COX

Adam THOMAS

Jack LAWRENCE

Anax DASILVA
Alexander HATELY
Simbarashe RWAMBIWA
Babatunde ADELEKAN

Kelvin TAIROU
Tyrone BEHARI JNR
Najee PALMER
Ojie EDOBURUN
Tshon CARNEGIE
James TAYLOR
Ryan O'SULLIVAN

T4 U17M 800m - Heats

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Orion Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Yate AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC

St Albans AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Edinburgh AC

Barry & Vale Harriers
Bedford & County AC
Bracknell AC
Halesowen A & CC
Cardiff AAC

Poole AC

Birchfield Harriers
Harrow AC

Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Birchfield Harriers

Enfield & Haringey AC
Herne Hill Harriers

City of Stoke AC

Chelmsford AC

UK Best : Mark Sesay, Leeds City AC, 1:49.9, 1989
CBP : Mark Mitchell, Forres Harriers, 1:50.90, 2004

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2

632
618
519
743
790
587
793

Matthew MCLAUGHLIN
Dudley MASON

Hugo FLEMING

Patrick TAYLOR
Michael WILSON
Joshua KNIGHT
Camron WOOD

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Southampton ac

Walton AC

Vale of Aylesbury AC
Sunderland Harriers & AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Birchfield Harriers

Wind = +0.3 m/s
10.94
11.02
11.17
11.28
11.29
11.37
11.39
11.51

Wind = +1.2m/s
10.99
10.99
11.03
11.08
11.34
11.42
11.43
11.69

Wind = +0.3 m/s
10.84
11.01
11.21
11.22
11.28
11.42
11.44

01:54.85
01:55.15
01:55.49
01:56.78
02:00.08
02:01.06
02:02.26
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Heat 3

1 423
295
624
502
452
508
387
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Sean MOLLOY

Elliot SLADE
Andrew WORDEN
Callum TODD
Ben SANDIE

Billy SOMOGYI
Andre COGGINS

Jordan BRANSBERG
James MCMURRAY
Chris MCGAHAN
Scott EDWARDS
Dominic CHAMBERS
Carwyn EVANS
Keith ALGER

T5 U17W 800m - Heats

UK Best : Jo White, Mitcham AC, 2:02.0, 1977

Tonbridge AC

Cardiff AAC

Cornwall AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Loftus AC

Bexley AC

Enfield & Haringey AC

Skyrac AC

St Albans AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Cardiff AAC

Derby AC

Swansea H

Eastbourne Rovers AC

CBP : Lorraine Baker, Coventry Godiva Harriers, 2:05.38, 1980

Heat 1

1 398
585
574
556
549
422
760
686
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Heat 2

1 415
343
669
410
349
736
643
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Madeleine AUSTIN
Gabrielle KINNEY
Chelsea JARVIS
Mhairi HENDRY
Georgie HARTIGAN
Dani BRAITHWAITE
Rebecca TURTON
Laura PENRICE

Loren BLEAKEN
Sophie RICHES
Olivia O'HARE
Sophie BILLINGTON
Danielle WALLIS
Megan STEER
Kiera MOONEY

T6 U17M 400m - Heats

Guildford & Godalming AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stockport Harriers & AC
Shettleston Harriers
Coventry Godiva H

Loftus AC

Bracknell AC

Shettleston Harriers

Team Bath AC

Chelmsford AC

Edinburgh AC

Luton AC

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
St Albans AC

City of Norwich AC

UK Best : Mark Richardson, Windsor, Slouth, Eton & H AC, 46.43, 1988
CBP : Kris Robertson, Kirkintilloch Olympians AC, 47.08, 2004

Heat 1
1 242
2 259

Clovis ASONG
Addam SATTAR

Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

01:54.93

01:55.25
01:55.43
01:56.00
01:59.78
02:00.29
02:01.44

01:55.39
01:56.36
01:57.14
01:57.87
02:00.28
02:02.15
02:02.73

02:15.79
02:15.88
02:15.88
02:16.09
02:16.20
02:16.37
02:19.03
02:24.18

02:14.02
02:14.06
02:14.37
02:17.29
02:18.84
02:19.14
02:20.80

47.64
49.78

o

o o0 000



Heat 2
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249
261

252
241
251

243
254
257
245
247
186
256

244
246
253
255
185
262
258

Edward HALL
Ben SNAITH

Matthew MAYNE
Ben ARGENT
Tom JOHNSON

Scott ATKINSON
Dereece OCALLAGHAN
Samuel RANDALL
Peter DEATH

Michael FERGUSON
Ashley LANGTON

Tom PONTIN

Omari CARR-MILLER

Victor DOS SANTOS SOARES
George MUNT

Nicholas PETROU

Daniel KELLAND

Shaquille WOLFUNDEN

Elliot RUTTER

T7 U15G 800m - Heats

Tonbridge AC
Cambridge & Coleridge AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Colchester Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC

Spenborough & Dist AC
luton ac

Team Kennet

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Banchory - Stonehaven AC
Doncaster AC

Yate AC

Croydon H

Thames Valley H

Sutton & Dist AC

Leeds Carnegie AC

City of Plymouth AC

Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club
Somerset Schools

UK Best : Rachel Hughes, Fleet & Crookham AC, 2:06.5, 1982
CBP : Stacey Zartler, USA, 2:08.91, 1981

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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592
353
363
664
803
442
701
501
729

459
603
473
483
589
211
711
418

Alanna LALLY
Kathryn GILLESPIE
Mari SMITH
Chelsea NUGENT
Rosa YATES
Hannah CAMERON
Eileen RAFTER
Amalia EDWARDS
Elizabeth SMITH

Bobby CLAY

Molly LONG
Rebecca CROFT
Christy DAILLY
Lianne LAFRENIERE
Jemma EYRE
Caelidh ROSS
Emily BORTHWICK

Ireland

Central AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Carlisle Aspatria AC
Bridgend AC

Edinburgh AC

Ireland

Luton AC

Warrington AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Cornwall Schools
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Chelmsford AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Warrington AC

Mansfield H

Wigan & Dist H AC

50.26
50.95

51.32
52.12
52.40

49.90
50.03
50.16
51.37
51.80
52.15
52.93

49.58
49.60
50.63
50.70
51.43
55.35
62.02

02:13.28
02:13.70
02:14.53
02:17.47
02:20.40
02:21.27
02:21.45
02:21.68
02:24.64

02:12.67
02:14.17
02:15.16
02:20.75
02:22.12
02:23.86
02:24.63
02:25.63
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T8 U15B 800m - Heats

UK Best : Jordan West, Cornwall AC, 1:54.72, 2003

CBP : Micharel Rimmer, Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC, 1:56.90, 2000

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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725
402
531
731
623
627
779
799

765
412
479
323
610
761
328
735

Jivendra SINGH
Stephen BALL
Ben GOLDING
Macauley SNUTCH
James MCCRAE
Jethro MCGRAW
Fraser WHITE
Adam WRIGHT

Christian VON EITZEN
Jason BLACKBURN
James CURRAH
Shane MCGOWAN
Joel MANN

Dominic TUTTON
Bradley YATES
Joseph STANLEY

T9 U17W 300m - Heats

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Cambridge Harriers
Crawley AC

City of Stoke AC

Nene Valley Harriers
Amber Valley AC
Nithsdale AC

Rugby & Northampton AC

Radley AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

Witney Road Runners
City of Derry

City of Stoke AC
Gloucester AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Reigate Priory

UK Best : Linsey MacDonald, Pitreavie AC, 36.46, 1980
CBP : Eleanor Caney, Solihull & Small Heath AC, 38.41, 2000

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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201
271
275
215
276
277

272
273
278
279
274

Zoey CLARK
Sabrina BAKARE
Amy HILLYARD
Nicole MCKECHNIE
Amy JARAMAZOVIC
Charmaine PORTER

Rachel DICKENS
Ciara FLANNERY

Matilda RAINSBOROUGH

Akesha SMITH
Katie GEDDES

T10 U15G 100m - Heats

Aberdeen AAC

Luton AC

Birchfield Harriers
Chelmsford AC

City of Salisbury AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Team Bath AC

UK Best : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
CBP : Ashlee Nelson, City of Stoke AC, 11.82, 2005

Heat 1

02:04.17
02:04.35
02:04.61
02:04.83
02:05.77
02:06.46
02:06.83
02:07.26

02:04.06
02:04.29
02:04.33
02:04.57
02:06.55
02:12.86
02:14.00
02:14.94

40.21
40.38
40.79
41.61
41.96
43.55

40.16
40.69
41.43
41.76
42.72

Wind = -0.6 m/s
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72
68
74
89
86
79
75
90

73
83
87
70
77
78
88

Hannah BRIER
Simone AGER
Alyssia CARR
Lois WAKNELL
Dorica SANTOS
Katie HANNAWIN
Jill CHERRY
Joanne WARE

Maya BRUNEY
Kadedria MILLER
Abigail SMITH
Rachel BELL
Jazz CRAWFORD
Simi FAJEMISIN
Sophie SPINNER

T11 U15B 100m - Heats

Swansea H
Rugby & Northampton AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Radley AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets

Reading AC
Shettleston Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Harrow AC

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Cleethorpes & District AC
South London Harriers
Oxford City AC

Worthing & District H

UK Best : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.93, 1997
CBP : Craig Pickering, Milton Keynes AC, 11.0, 2001 Deji Tobais, Bedford & County AC, 11.0, 2006

Heat 1
1

2
3
4
5
DQ

Heat 2
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Heat 3
1

2
3
4
5

DQ

45
41
42
48
33
32

38
30
43
37
34

46
31
40
47
29
39

Tommy RAMDHAN
Daniel ODERINDE
Fawwaz OKUNOLA
Kim SOBOTIE

Ben BURTON
Joshua BILLINGTON

Zanson PLUMMER
Chimdi KEMA
Stefan ANDERSON
Leslie PARKES
Ayub HAKEEM
Samuel BURTON

Myles RICHARDSON
Reuben ARTHUR
Toby MELVILLE
Cameron SKINNER
Jack ALLEN

William KENNEDY

T12 U17W 100m - Heats

Bexley AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Bedford & County AC

City of Stoke AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Havant AC

Reading AC

Charnwood AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen A & CC

Amber Valley AC

Team Bath AC

UK Best : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.24, 2010
CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008

12.38
12.66
12.75
12.87
12.97
13.07
13.17
13.27

Wind = +2.9m/s
12.22
12.26
12.35
12.53
12.59
12.60
12.83

Wind = +0.7 m/s
11.05
11.21
11.24
11.63
12.08

Wind = +1.6 m/s
11.14
11.42
11.55
11.77
11.79
12.36

Wind = +1.7 m/s
11.12
11.33
11.53
11.77
12.05
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Heat 1 Wind = +0.4 m/s

1 66 Bethan WAKEFIELD Newport Harriers 12.06
2 62 Clieo STEPHENSON City of Norwich AC 12.24
3 59 Lauren POWELL Spenborough & Dist AC 12.48
4 65 Maegan TAYLOR Kingston Upon Hull AC 12.48
5 56 Yolanda NICHOLSON Team Kennet 13.05
6 54 Chloe HOLDEN-WILSON Bingley Harriers & AC 13.14
Heat 2 Wind = -0.3 m/s
1 58 Sophie PAPPS Windsor Slough Eton & H 12.04
2 51  Abigail BISHELL City of Sheffield AC 12.27
3 60 Sophie RILEY Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 12.34
4 52 Eugenie BROWN Harrow AC 12.54
5 64 Zoe STYLES Worcester AC 12.92

T13 U17M 100m - FINAL
UK Best : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield, 10.31, 1999
CBP : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.49, 1998 Olufunmi Sobodu, Worthing & Dist H, 10.49, 2006

Wind = +0.6m/s

1 21 Kelvin TAIROU Newham & Essex Beagles AC 10.70
2 17 John OTUGADE Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 10.87
3 10 Jermaine HAMILTON Orion Harriers 10.93
4 4  Josh COX Bedford & County AC 11.02
5 25 Thomas WILLIAMS Barry & Vale Harriers 11.11
6 24 Adam THOMAS Bracknell AC 11.19
7 15 Jack LAWRENCE Halesowen A & CC 11.26
8 2 Tyrone BEHARI JNR Enfield & Haringey AC 11.40

T14 U17M 1500m S/C - FINAL

UK Best : Steve Evans, Abertillery AC, 4:11.2, 1974

CBP : David Lewis, Rossendale Harriers, 4:13.60, 1977
1 377 Russell MOUNTFORD Kilbarchan AAC 04:23.49
2 378 Finlay RAE Ayr Seaforth AC 04:26.59
3 375 Barry MASKELL Gateshead Harriers 04:26.95
4 372 Ricky HARVIE Windsor Slough Eton & H 04:32.73
5 370 Haran DUNDERDALE Lincoln Wellington AC 04:33.93
6 369 Harrison CURLING Isle of Wight AC 04:36.42
7 376 Dalton MCGUIGAN Harrow AC 04:37.55
8 368 Charlie CRITCHLEY Windsor Slough Eton & H 04:45.60
9 381 Kris WASHINGTON City of Stoke AC 04:49.62
10 379 James STOCKINGS Woodford Green & Essex L 04:50.55
11 380 Declan TOTH Bournemouth AC 04:52.04
12 367 Michael CRAVEN Boston & District AC 04:52.04
13 365 Joshua ASBREY Lincoln Wellington AC 04:54.21
14 374 Kieran JACK Nene Valley Harriers 04:59.79

T15 U15B 400m - Heats
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UK Best : Clovis Asong, Sale Harriers Manchester, 48.86, 2009

CBP : Aaron Pitt,City of Norwich, 49.99,2011,

Heat 1
1
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Heat 2
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125
199
263
266
268
269

194
197
265
267
270

Stanley LIVINGSTON

Ben ROBBINS
Scott BARKER
Harry DAVIES

Tyler PRITCHARD
Harry SUTHERLAND

Daniel GRAY
Jacob NESS
Shaun COOKE
Ben GOLD
Kaine WALKER

T16 U15B 1500m - Heats

UK Best : Luke Carroll, Gloucester AC, 4:01.0,
CBP : Shane Quinn, Ireland, 4:04.19, 2006

O 00 N o0 U A W N =
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DNF

31
322
308
310
309
318
804
312
321
313
315
319
320
326
325
314
324

George DUGGAN
Gavin MCARDLE
Petros ASGODOM
Patrick DEVER
Dominic BILL
Luke JONES
Robin O'CONNOR
Jack GENTLE
Harry MAHONEY
Nathan GILLIS
James HATTON
Billy KELSEY
Andrew KERSHAW
Calum UPTON
Finley THOMPSON
Jack GRIGGS
Cameron MCKIE

T17 U17M 1500m - Heats

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Edinburgh AC
Winchester & District AC
Bridgend AC

Cwmbran Harriers

Wycombe Phoenix H

Kingston Upon Hull AC
City of Salisbury AC
Sutton & Dist AC
Crawley AC

Nene Valley Harriers

2008

Tonbridge AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Preston Harriers
Halesowen A & CC
Tamworth AC

St Albans AC

St Albans AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Team Kennet
Leicester Coritanian AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Southport Waterloo AC
Winchester & District AC
Grimsby Harriers & AC
Wellington College

West Suffolk AC

UK Best : James McMurry, St. Albans AC, 3.46.51,2011
CBP : Clifton Bradley, City of Stoke AC, 3:52.78, 1981

Heat 1
1

2
3
4

307
293
288
280

Shaun WYLLIE
James LAMSWOOD
Neil GOURLEY
Max AITCHISON

Bracknell AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Giffnock North AC
Victoria Park Glasgow

51.56
52.00
52.29
53.15
54.88
55.69

52.12
52.29
52.66
54.36
54.80

04:08.59
04:10.49
04:11.91
04:12.03
04:12.45
04:16.41
04:18.34
04:19.91
04:21.10
04:21.40
04:22.80
04:24.05
04:24.08
04:28.11
04:33.52
04:35.33

04:01.25
04:01.56
04:01.81
04:02.07
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290 Tom HOOK
294 Michael MCKEOWN

305 Daniel WALLIS

304 Ben SUTHERLAND
289 Michael HARRISON
DNF 291 Adam HULIN

O 00 N o U

Heat 2

—_

284 Jonathan DAVIES

302 Matthew SHIRLING
299 Kyran ROBERTS

306 Benedict WESTHENRY
301 David SHELDON

296 Ryan MOORE

282 Alex BURCHILL

281 Lewis BOYLE

300 Matthew SEDDON

298 Andrew REVELL

O 00 N O U1 AN W N

-
o

T18 U17W 1500m - FINAL

City of Norwich AC
Coventry Godiva H

Guildford & Godalming AC
Wycombe Phoenix H
Bedford & County AC
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC

Reading AC

St Helens Sutton AC

Carmarthen Harriers

Weymouth Saint Pauls Harriers & AC
City of Stoke AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Sale Harriers Manchester

Victoria Park Glasgow

Bracknell AC

Ipswich Harriers

UK Best : Jessica Judd, Chelmsford, 4:14.21, 2011

CBP : Carol Meegan, Ireland, 4:19.94, 1979

337 Jess JUDD

335 Abbie HETHERINGTON
340 Jenny NESBITT

329 Grace BAKER

347 Becky STRAW

349 Danielle WALLIS

334 Amy GRIFFITHS

350 Stella WINTERS

331 Lucy CAMPBELL

336 Eleanor HUNT

342 Malika REZOUGUI
341 Nastassja POTGIETER
13 333 Jasmine FINLAY

O 00 N O U1 AW N =
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T19 U15B 3000m - FINAL

UK Best : Ben Mabon, Trafford, 8:47.0, 1985

Chelmsford AC

Carlisle Aspatria AC
Worcester AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Shettleston Harriers

North Devon AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Cwmbran Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC

CBP : Richard Charles, Ealing, Southall & Middlesex, 9:05.16, 2008

471 Jack CRABTREE
530 Euan GILLHAM

396 Paulos ASGODOM
316 Tom HOLDEN

657 Thomas NEWNHAM
727 Andrew SMITH
670 Ned OLIVER

517 Jamie FINNIGAN

00 N O U A W N =

trafford ac

Kilbarchan AAC

Enfield & Haringey AC
South London Harriers
Isle of Wight AC

Poole Runners

North Devon AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

04:02.32
04:06.82

04:06.98
04:12.49
04:16.92

04:03.09
04:03.20
04:05.71
04:05.98
04:07.40
04:08.43
04:12.24
04:13.40
04:15.11
04:17.64

04:20.34
04:31.07
04:33.40
04:35.88
04:36.24
04:39.13
04:39.58
04:39.78
04:44.09
04:45.45
04:47.87
04:50.12
05:00.57

08:55.40
09:00.29
09:02.81
09:10.73
09:11.40
09:22.08
09:22.74
09:33.76

o 000 0



9
10

1
12
13
14
15
16

455
439

386
548
317
565
393
463

Callum CHARLESTON
George BUTLER

Jake ALGER

leuan HANDLEY
Lascelles HUSSEY
Michael HUDSON
Sebastian ANTHONY
Sam CONVERY

T20 U15B 100m - FINAL

Chelmsford AC
Team Southampton

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
Herne Hill Harriers

IIF Group

West Suffolk AC

Wakefield & District H & AC

UK Best : Mark Lewis-Francis, Birchfield H, 10.93, 1997
CBP : Craig Pickering, Milton Keynes AC, 11.0, 2001 Deji Tobais, Bedford & County AC, 11.0, 2006

00 N OO0 U AN W N =

44
45
41
46
31
42
38
40

Zanson PLUMMER
Tommy RAMDHAN
Daniel ODERINDE
Myles RICHARDSON
Reuben ARTHUR
Fawwaz OKUNOLA
Chimdi KEMA

Toby MELVILLE

T21 U15G 100m - FINAL

Herne Hill Harriers

Bexley AC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

UK Best : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008
CBP : Ashlee Nelson, City of Stoke AC, 11.82, 2005

00 N O U1 AW N =

73
72
87
83
77
68
70
74

Maya BRUNEY
Hannah BRIER
Abigail SMITH
Kadedria MILLER
Jazz CRAWFORD
Simone AGER
Rachel BELL
Alyssia CARR

T22 U17W 100m - FINAL

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Swansea H

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Harrow AC

South London Harriers
Rugby & Northampton AC
Cleethorpes & District AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

UK Best : Asha Philip, Newham & EB, 11.37, 2007
CBP : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 11.56, 2008

N o0 U1 AW N -

58
66
62
51
60
52
65

Sophie PAPPS
Bethan WAKEFIELD
Clieo STEPHENSON
Abigail BISHELL
Sophie RILEY
Eugenie BROWN
Maegan TAYLOR

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Newport Harriers

City of Norwich AC

City of Sheffield AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Harrow AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC

09:38.60
09:43.64

09:45.73
09:46.89
09:51.69
10:03.94
10:09.08
10:11.54

Wind = -0.8 m/s
11.11
11.20
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.35
11.53
11.67

Wind = -1.0 m/s
12.29
12.42
12.49
12.54
12.72
12.74
12.80
12.85

Wind = -1.7 m/s
11.95
12.23
12.37
12.40
12.45
12.69
12.74



8 59 Lauren POWELL Spenborough & Dist AC

T24 U17W 3000m - FINAL
UK Best : Emily Pidgeon, Gloucester AC, 9:17.9, 2005

CBP : Lauren Proctor, Wakefield & District H & AC, 9:34.89, 2009

1 542 Natalia HACKETT Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

2 330 Elizabeth BIRD Herts Phoenix AC

3 348 Revee WALCOTT-NOLAN Luton AC

4 562 Rebecca HOWARD Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC

5 651 Rebecca MURRAY Bedford & County AC

6 346 Susan SHIEL-RANKIN Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC

7 694 Harriet PREEDY Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
DAY 2

T25 U17W 5000m Walk - FINAL
UK Best : Susan Ashforth, Sheffield United AC, 23:55.27, 1985
CBP : Kate Veale, West Waterford AC, (IRE) 23:27.58, 2009

1 773 Tasha WEBSTER Birchfield Harriers
2 660 Jasmine NICHOLLS Leicester Walking Club

T26 U17M 5000m Walk - FINAL
UK Best : Phil King, Brighton & hove AC, 20:46.5, 1991
CBP : Phil King, Brighton & Hove AC, 21:31.18, 1991

1 767 Daniel WAPLES Kettering Town Harriers

T27 U17W 300m Hurdles - FINAL
UK Best : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006
CBP : Meghan Beesley, Tamworth AC, 41.41, 2006

1 234 Claire MURPHY Not Listed

2 146 Hayley MCLEAN Chelmsford AC

3 238 Jessica TURNER Amber Valley AC

4 229 Hannah DUNDERDALE Lincoln Wellington AC

5 233 Connie MCMILLAN Banbury Harriers

6 236 Bethany SHARP Wakefield & District H & AC
7 139 Georgia GREEN-MUID Chelmsford AC

8 231 Helena LEATHLEY Pendle AC

T28 U17M 400m Hurdles - FINAL
UK Best : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.15, 2006
CBP : Nathan Woodward, Tamworth AC, 52.25, 2006

1 224 Jacob PAUL Epsom & Ewell Harriers
2 223 Adam KHAN City of Sheffield AC

3 188 Lolu OLUWOLE-OJO Epsom & Ewell Harriers
4 99 Tadeh HFALY Tanhridee AC

12.75

09:59.21
10:06.36
10:07.19
10:08.38
10:08.58
10:39.51
10:43.65

26:10.69
29:43.43

27:10.59

42.25
42.63
43.80
44.55
45.22
45.43
45.64
48.12

53.14
54.25
54.79
54.81



e

225 Seumas THOMSON
220 Aiden DAVIES

226 James WEBSTER
218 Daniel BROCK

B T T

Edinburgh AC
Doncaster AC

Warrington AC
Reading AC

0 N o wu

T29 U17M 200m - Heats
UK Best : Jamahl Alert-Khan, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 20.79, 2003
CBP : Tim Benjamin, Cardiff AAC, 21.15, 1998

Heat 1
1 184 Matthew HUDSON-SMITH Birchfield Harriers
2 183 Daniel HEALD Sale Harriers Manchester
3 187 Clifford NEWBY Enfield & Haringey AC
4 182 Samuel GORDON Cardiff AAC
5 186 Ashley LANGTON Doncaster AC
6 185 Daniel KELLAND City of Plymouth AC
Heat 2
1 189 Callum ROUGHNEEN Sale Harriers Manchester
2 22 Michael TAPA Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 191 Ciaran WARDLE Rugby & Northampton AC
4 15 Jack LAWRENCE Halesowen A & CC
5 190 Daniel TRUEMAN Stroud AC
6 180 Jordan DORRIAN Radley AC
Heat 3
1 181 Roy EJIAKUEKWU Sale Harriers Manchester
2 10 Jermaine HAMILTON Orion Harriers
3 25 Thomas WILLIAMS Barry & Vale Harriers
4 8 John GLEN Edinburgh AC
5 20 Simbarashe RWAMBIWA Birchfield Harriers
6 188 Lolu OLUWOLE-OJO Epsom & Ewell Harriers

T30 U15G 3000m Walk - FINAL

UK Best : Rebecca Mersh, City of Sheffield AC, 14:17.3, 2003
CBP : Kate Veale, West Waterford AC, (IRE) 14:16.63, 2008

1
2
3

383

437 Heather BUTCHER

Emma ACHURCH

453 Rebecca CHAMBERS

T31 U15B 3000m Walk - FINAL

Cambridge Harriers
Leicester Walking Club
City of Sheffield AC

UK Best : Lloyd Finch, Leicester Walking Club, 12:44.64, 1998
CBP : Lloyd Finch, Leicester Walking Club, 13:29.59, 1998

1
2
3

807 Cameron CORBISHLEY
746 Guy THOMAS
770 Daniel WATLING

Medway & Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

56.07
56.44

56.52
56.88

Wind = +1.0 m/s
21.89
21.91
22.54
23.02
23.17
23.62

Wind = +0.8 m/s
22.56
22.72
22.83
23.02
23.15
23.45

Wind = +2.7 m/s
21.74
22.05
22.28
22.88
23.09
31.84

15:55.65
16:55.53
18:20.40

13:45.05
15:34.36
15:42.82

o o

Qo



T32 U15G 75m Hurdles - Heats

UK Best : Heather Jones, 10.86, 2001

CBP : Helen Van Kempen, Herts Phoenix AC, 10.91, 2005

Heat 1
1

N o0 o AW N

Heat 2

N o U1 AW N

Heat 3

N o U1 AW N

168
172
176
169
163
161
174

171
80
159
162
173
175
177

178
167
74
170
160
158
166

Amy LEAHY

Emma OSBORN
Gina SUNDERLAND
Jessica MERRICK
Elizabeth FOSTER
Tamika CUFF
Annabelle PASK

Alexis NEWTON-FRENCH
Moesha HOWARD
Mollie COURTNEY

Ella DE LUCIS

Josie PARRY

Emma SCHAANNING
Laura TAYLOR

Charlotte UNDERWOOD
Morgan LAKE

Alyssia CARR

Helena MILSOM
Caoimhe CRAMPTON
Victoria CLEER

Emma HORNSBY

T33 U17W 80m Hurdles - Heats

UK Best : Shirin Irving, Croydon, 10.85, 2011

pembroke Harriers (Wales)
Bracknell AC

Radley AC

Swansea H

Guildford & Godalming AC
Trafford AC

Coventry Godiva H

Telford AC

Chelmsford AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Peterborough AC

City of York AC
Chesterfield & District AC
Horwich RMI Harriers

Bedford & County AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Sale Harriers Manchester
Charnwood AC

Leeds City AC

Kilbarchan AAC

Nene Valley Harriers

Wind = +1.3 m/s
11.43
11.45
11.67
11.69
12.01
12.01
12.03

Wind = +2.7 m/s
11.42
11.47
11.71
11.88
12.14
12.51
13.12

Wind = +1.8 m/s
11.38
11.40
11.70
11.78
12.16
12.19
12.31

CBP : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998,Yasmin Miller, Derby, 11.02, 2011

Heat 1
1

o Ul AN W N

Heat 2

AN W N

143
134
137
139
145
151

146
136
138
148

Shirin IRVING
Bethany CLOSE
Anna DAVIES
Georgia GREEN-MUID
Alice MACGOWAN
Emily PASCOE

Hayley MCLEAN

Millie COOPER

Emma DOURAS
Kayleigh MILLER-LESLIE

Croydon H

Worthing & District H
Notts AC

Chelmsford AC
Grantham & District AC
Cheltenham Harriers

Chelmsford AC

Grantham & District AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Ashford AC

Wind = +1.3 m/s
11.55
11.82
11.92
11.94
12.23
12.45

Wind = +1.9 m/s
11.45
11.82
11.93
12.18

o0 0 O 0

o

Qo

o



Heat 3

u N w N

140
144

141

156
133
135
154

Rhiannon HAILS
Chloe JONES

Lucy HATTON

Alicia TYMON-MCEWAN
Stephanie CLITHEROE
Kaeshelle COOKE
Jenny ROBBINS

T34 U15B 80m Hurdles - Heats

Swansea H
Sale Harriers Manchester

Corby AC

St Albans AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Enfield & Haringey AC
Notts AC

UK Best : Matthew Clements, Cambridge & Coleridge AC, 10.71, 1992
CBP : Richard Alexis-Smith, Sutton & Dist AC, 10.68, 2001

Heat 1
1

N o g AW N

Heat 2

N o U1 AW N

125
129
121
117
119
128
805

123
118
126
122
127
116
130

Stanley LIVINGSTON
James TOSTEVIN
Jacob FINCHAM -DUKES
Nishan BROOKS

Sam CUNNINGHAM
Justin TARRANT

Kyle ARNOLD

Ashley KIRSOPP
Ben BUCKLEY
Jerell MARCHAN
Matthew HALL
Ross MCCORMICK
Oscar BOUGHEN
Harry WELLS

T35 U17M 100m Hurdles - Heats

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Yeovil Olympiads AC
Leeds City AC
Bournemouth AC
Crawley AC

Crawley AC

Newport Harriers

Warrington AC

Leeds City AC

Trafford AC

Watford Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Reading AC

Charnwood AC

UK Best : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999

CBP : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999

Heat 1
1

N o U AW N

DNF

Heat 2

95
93
112
109
115
111
107
27

113

Robbie CLARRICOATS
Daniel BLAIN

Alex WALKER
Shaquille THOMAS
Reece YOUNG

Karl TUCKER

Khai RILEY-LABORDE
Luke YAXLEY

James TAYLOR
Thomas WALLETT

Thurrock Harriers AC
Carmarthen Harriers
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Luton AC

South London Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Thurrock Harriers AC

St Albans AC

City of Stoke AC
Mansfield H

12.26
12.43

Wind = +1.4 m/s
11.38

11.61
11.66
11.77
12.07

Wind = +1.0 m/s
11.10
11.60
11.67
11.99
12.09
12.28
12.41

Wind = +0.1 m/s
11.10
11.43
11.75
12.07
12.08
12.32
12.42

Wind = +1.1 m/s
13.52
13.52
13.62
13.64
13.99
14.56
14.66

Wind = +1.2 m/s
13.19
13.38

o 0 O O

o 0 0 P

o 0 0P
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Heat 3

N o U1 AW N

%
101

114
102

91
105
98
110
94
100
92

FAd8MbIGNON-EARLE
Johnoi JOSEPHS
Nick WILSON

Brett MASON

Jordan AUBURN
Joshua OLAWORE
Christian GADDES
Luke TOWNSEND
Edward BURGESS
Jac HEANEN
James BELL

T36 U15B 200m - Heats

BRUARNidRRIAAC

Sutton & Dist AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Rugby & Northampton AC

Brighton & Hove City AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC
St Albans AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Bicester A & RRC
Grantham & District AC
St Marys Richmond AC

UK Best : Andrew Watkins, Cwmbran, 22.13, 2002
CBP : Rhion Samuel, Haringey & Enfield AC, 22.21s, 2006

Heat 1
1

o Ul AN W N

Heat 2

g AN W N

48
30
200
39
32
198

196
46
M

40
195

Kim SOBOTIE

Stefan ANDERSON
Frano VAINIO-DOISEUL
William KENNEDY
Joshua BILLINGTON
Luke REYNOLDS

Conlan MACDONALD
Myles RICHARDSON
Daniel ODERINDE
Toby MELVILLE

Joe MACCONNELL

T37 U15G 200m - Heats

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Cambridge Harriers

Team Bath AC

City of Stoke AC

Taunton AC

Team Kennet

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Nuneaton Harriers
Taunton AC

UK Best : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.72, 1989
CBP : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.74, 1989

Heat 1
1

0 N O Ul AW N

Heat 2

73
208
216

77
209

75
212
814

Maya BRUNEY

Amy BOWEN

Rachel NORRIS

Jazz CRAWFORD

Tamika CAIN

Jill CHERRY

Rose HAIRS

Courtnay OSBOURNE-WALKER

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Telford AC

Mansfield H

South London Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Bedford & County AC

13:88
13.77

14.06
14.85

Wind = +1.5 m/s
13.02
13.38
13.67
14.03
14.08
14.15
14.65

Wind = +1.3 m/s
23.32
23.46
23.88
23.94
24.51
24.76

Wind = +1.6 m/s
22.86
22.90
23.31
23.35
24.94

Wind = +0.7 m/s
25.46
26.23
26.27
26.39
26.74
26.87
27.20
28.47

Wind = +0.9 m/s

Qo

o 0 00

o 0 o0 P

o 0 00



U AN W N=

N o

72
70

78
213
217

215
207
211

Hannah BRIER
Rachel BELL

Simi FAJEMISIN
Daizy LEE
Eleanor RAWSON

Nicole MCKECHNIE
Stephanie ADDISON
Jemma EYRE

T38 U17W 200m - Heats

Swansea H
Cleethorpes & District AC

Oxford City AC
Herts Phoenix AC
2DASH

Chelmsford AC
Gateshead Harriers
Warrington AC

UK Best : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 22.79, 2010
CBP : Simmone Jacobs, Reading AC, 23.58, 1983

Heat 1
1

o Ul AN W N

Heat 2

g N w N

66
60
62
52
202
65

58
204
205

59

54

Bethan WAKEFIELD
Sophie RILEY
Clieo STEPHENSON
Eugenie BROWN
Jessica ELLIS
Maegan TAYLOR

Sophie PAPPS

Rochelle MUNROE-GRAHAM
Amarachi PIPI

Lauren POWELL

Chloe HOLDEN-WILSON

T39 U17M 200m - FINAL

Newport Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
City of Norwich AC
Harrow AC

Spenborough & Dist AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Thames Valley H

Enfield & Haringey AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Bingley Harriers & AC

UK Best : Jamahl Alert-Khan, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 20.79, 2003

CBP : Tim Benjamin, Cardiff AAC, 21.15, 1998

FINAL
1

0 N o U1 AW N

181
184
10
183
22
189
25
187

Roy EJIAKUEKWU
Matthew HUDSON-SMITH
Jermaine HAMILTON
Daniel HEALD

Michael TAPA

Callum ROUGHNEEN
Thomas WILLIAMS
Clifford NEWBY

T40 U15G 800m - FINAL

Sale Harriers Manchester
Birchfield Harriers

Orion Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Barry & Vale Harriers
Enfield & Haringey AC

UK Best : Rachel Hughes, Fleet & Crookham AC, 2:06.5, 1982
CBP : Stacey Zartler, USA, 2:08.91, 1981

FINAL
1

-~

459

AN

Bobby CLAY

P T NN P

Invicta East Kent AC

ol SR | R N S B

25.53
26.11

26.25
26.57
26.61

26.79
27.20
27.34

Wind = +1.4 m/s
24.97
25.24
25.31
25.51
26.10
26.37

Wind = + m/s
24.79
25.55
25.64
25.74
27.40

Wind = +1.9 m/s
21.44
21.81
21.85
21.89
22.35
22.38
22.41
22.50

02:08.75

AR 4N A4

o O oo

o 0 0 o

o 0 o0 L0
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oUs
353
363
473
592
664

803

moly LUNG
Kathryn GILLESPIE
Mari SMITH
Rebecca CROFT
Alanna LALLY
Chelsea NUGENT

Rosa YATES

T41 U15B 800m - FINAL

Lornwatu >cnoots
Central AC

Leicester Coritanian AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Ireland

Carlisle Aspatria AC

Bridgend AC

UK Best : Jordan West, Cornwall AC, 1:54.72, 2003
CBP : Micharel Rimmer, Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC, 1:56.90, 2000

FINAL
1

0 N O U AW N

725
765
412
479
323
402
731
531

Jivendra SINGH
Christian VON EITZEN
Jason BLACKBURN
James CURRAH
Shane MCGOWAN
Stephen BALL
Macauley SNUTCH
Ben GOLDING

T43 U17M 1500m - FINAL

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Radley AC

Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Witney Road Runners

City of Derry

Cambridge Harriers

City of Stoke AC

Crawley AC

UK Best : James McMurry, St. Albans AC, 3.46.51,2011
CBP : Clifton Bradley, City of Stoke AC, 3:52.78, 1981

O 00 N O U1 AW N =

_
- O

DNF

307
293
290
284
280
306
288
305
294
301
302
299

Shaun WYLLIE
James LAMSWOOD
Tom HOOK
Jonathan DAVIES
Max AITCHISON
Benedict WESTHENRY
Neil GOURLEY
Daniel WALLIS
Michael MCKEOWN
David SHELDON
Matthew SHIRLING
Kyran ROBERTS

T44 U15G 75m Hurdles - FINAL

UK Best : Heather Jones, 10.86, 2001

Bracknell AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
City of Norwich AC
Reading AC

Victoria Park Glasgow
Weymouth Saint Pauls Harriers & AC
Giffnock North AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Coventry Godiva H

City of Stoke AC

St Helens Sutton AC
Carmarthen Harriers

CBP : Helen Van Kempen, Herts Phoenix AC, 10.91, 2005

FINAL
1

2
3
4
5

80
167
171
178
168

Moesha HOWARD
Morgan LAKE

Alexis NEWTON-FRENCH
Charlotte UNDERWOOD
Amy LEAHY

Chelmsford AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Telford AC

Bedford & County AC
pembroke Harriers (Wales)

UZI10.51
02:10.66
02:12.57
02:12.85
02:14.01
02:16.13

02:19.33

02:00.43
02:00.83
02:01.80
02:02.20
02:02.54
02:03.03
02:04.77
02:09.39

03:53.11
03:53.67
03:53.79
03:56.74
03:57.96
03:59.09
03:59.67
03:59.81
04:00.35
04:00.69
04:01.19

Wind = +0.7 m/s
11.00
11.23
11.37
11.40
11.40



4
8

189
176

Bever O MERRIEK
Gina SUNDERLAND

T45 U17W 80m Hurdles - FINAL

UK Best : Shirin Irving, Croydon, 10.85, 2011

BhagtsealiAcC
Radley AC

11:78
11.90

CBP : Helen Worsey, Leicester Coritanian AC, 11.02, 1998,Yasmin Miller, Derby, 11.02, 2011

FINAL
1

0 N o0 U1 AW N

143
146
156
133
134
136
135
1M

Shirin IRVING

Hayley MCLEAN

Alicia TYMON-MCEWAN
Stephanie CLITHEROE
Bethany CLOSE

Millie COOPER
Kaeshelle COOKE
Lucy HATTON

T46 U15B 80m Hurdles - FINAL

Croydon H

Chelmsford AC

St Albans AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Worthing & District H
Grantham & District AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Corby AC

UK Best : Matthew Clements, Cambridge & Coleridge AC, 10.71, 1992
CBP : Richard Alexis-Smith, Sutton & Dist AC, 10.68, 2001

FINAL
1

0 N o U AW N

123
125
118
129
121
126
117
122

Ashley KIRSOPP
Stanley LIVINGSTON
Ben BUCKLEY

James TOSTEVIN
Jacob FINCHAM -DUKES
Jerell MARCHAN
Nishan BROOKS
Matthew HALL

T47 U17M 100m Hurdles - FINAL

Warrington AC

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Leeds City AC

Yeovil Olympiads AC
Leeds City AC

Trafford AC
Bournemouth AC
Watford Harriers

UK Best : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999
CBP : Tristan Anthony, Verlea AC, 12.60, 1999

FINAL
1

0 N O U AW N

91
113
105
99
112
93
95
23

Jordan AUBURN
Thomas WALLETT
Joshua OLAWORE
Tadgh HEALY

Alex WALKER

Daniel BLAIN

Robbie CLARRICOATS
James TAYLOR

T48 U15G 1500m - FINAL

Brighton & Hove City AC
Mansfield H

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Tonbridge AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Carmarthen Harriers
Thurrock Harriers AC
City of Stoke AC

UK Best : Jessica Judd, Thurrock H, 4:23.02, 2009
CRD *« Fmilv Didaann CGlanractar AC 4:-2Q 22 20N

Wind = -1.4 m/s
11.29
11.37
11.59
11.82
11.83
11.83
11.96
12.01

Wind = +0.6 m/s
11.20
11.25
11.41
11.61
11.62
11.65
12.09
12.13

Wind = +1.0 m/s
12.76
13.30
13.35
13.43
13.44
13.56
13.94
24.29



i

359
364
810
358
354

355
357
362
808
360
361
353

Sian RAINSLEY
Lydia TURNER
Georgia TUCKFIELD
Hollie PARKER
Lydia HALLAM

Elisabeth HOOD
Rebecca KILLIP
Katie SHIEL-RANKIN
Isabel BRADLEY
Siannah RAYMENT
Kate SEARY
Kathryn GILLESPIE

T50 U17W 300m - FINAL

o IIIILY 1 IUBTVI, UIVULEILET! Mu) Tkl kU, LVUVI

Coventry Godiva H

Birtley AC

Orion Harriers

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
Havering Mayesbrook AC

Poole AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC

Telford AC
Bracknell AC
Cardiff AAC
Central AC

UK Best : Linsey MacDonald, Pitreavie AC, 36.46, 1980
CBP : Eleanor Caney, Solihull & Small Heath AC, 38.41, 2000

0 N o0 U1 AW N =

271
272
201
273
279
278
275
215

Sabrina BAKARE
Rachel DICKENS
Zoey CLARK
Ciara FLANNERY
Akesha SMITH

Matilda RAINSBOROUGH

Amy HILLYARD
Nicole MCKECHNIE

T51 U17M 800m - FINAL

Luton AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Aberdeen AAC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Birchfield Harriers
Chelmsford AC

UK Best : Mark Sesay, Leeds City AC, 1:49.9, 1989
CBP : Mark Mitchell, Forres Harriers, 1:50.90, 2004

0 N o0 U1 AW N =

642
423
726
632
618
519
295
798

Sean MOLLOY
Jordan BRANSBERG
Elliot SLADE

Matthew MCLAUGHLIN

Dudley MASON
Hugo FLEMING
James MCMURRAY
Andrew WORDEN

T52 U15B 400m - FINAL

Tonbridge AC
Skyrac AC
Cardiff AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Southampton ac
Walton AC

St Albans AC
Cornwall AC

UK Best : Clovis Asong, Sale Harriers Manchester, 48.86, 2009
CBP : Matthew Webster, Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers, 50.07, 2006

AN w N =

125
199
194
263

Stanley LIVINGSTON
Ben ROBBINS
Daniel GRAY

Scott BARKER

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Edinburgh AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Winchester & District AC

04:43.81
04:44.38
04:44.88
04:46.00
04:46.35

04:48.14
04:48.43
04:49.14
04:49.46
05:00.56
05:31.35

39.28
39.60
39.76
39.79
40.71
41.13
41.20
41.88

01:51.60
01:51.85
01:52.05
01:53.84
01:54.97
01:55.49
01:56.20
01:59.74

49.97
50.18
50.60
51.15



0 N o u

197
266
265
267

Jacob NESS
Harry DAVIES
Shaun COOKE
Ben GOLD

T53 U17W 800m - FINAL

UK Best : Jo White, Mitcham AC, 2:02.0, 1977

City of Salisbury AC
Bridgend AC
Sutton & Dist AC
Crawley AC

CBP : Lorraine Baker, Coventry Godiva Harriers, 2:05.38, 1980

0 N O~ U1 AW N =

415
343
669
398
574
549
556
585

Loren BLEAKEN
Sophie RICHES
Olivia O'HARE
Madeleine AUSTIN
Chelsea JARVIS
Georgie HARTIGAN
Mhairi HENDRY
Gabrielle KINNEY

T54 U17M 400m - FINAL

Team Bath AC
Chelmsford AC

Edinburgh AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Coventry Godiva H
Shettleston Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield

UK Best : Mark Richardson, Windsor, Slouth, Eton & H AC, 46.43, 1988
CBP : Kris Robertson, Kirkintilloch Olympians AC, 47.08, 2004

0 N o0 U AW N =

242
244
243
246
254
249
259
257

Clovis ASONG

Omari CARR-MILLER

Scott ATKINSON

Victor DOS SANTOS SOARES
Dereece OCALLAGHAN
Edward HALL

Addam SATTAR

Samuel RANDALL

T55 U17M 3000m - FINAL

UK Best : Barrie Moss, Notts, 8:13.42, 1972

Sale Harriers Manchester
Croydon H

Spenborough & Dist AC
Thames Valley H

luton ac

Tonbridge AC

Birchfield Harriers

Team Kennet

CBP : Jon Richards, Cornwall AC, 8:26.42, 1980

O 00 N O U AW N =
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w N = O

[aIN]=

616
440
478
447
753
661
546
572
503
750
389
775
367

A1

Hobie MARTIN
Michael CALLEGARI
Phillip CROUT

Alex CARTER

Zak TOBIAS
Maximilian NICHOLLS
Kyran HALE

Luke JACOBS

Sam EGLEN

Ryan THOMSON
Richard ALLEN
James WEST
Michael CRAVEN

RAn RDANI CV

Bristol & West AC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC

Tonbridge AC

Severn AC

Bristol & West AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Ronhill Cambuslang Harriers
Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Boston & District AC

AMAAvehnat Carnham G Nie+ AC

51.85
52.10
52.30
53.70

02:07.88
02:10.07
02:10.66
02:10.67
02:11.42
02:15.97
02:16.85
02:20.47

47.13
48.66
49.14
49.39
49.58
49.76
50.47
54.52

08:40.39
08:50.36
08:52.57
08:53.78
09:02.07
09:07.46
09:07.85
09:14.63
09:16.88
09:19.08
09:23.68
09:33.66
09:52.99
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T56 U15B 200m - FINAL
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UK Best : Andrew Watkins, Cwmbran, 22.13, 2002
CBP : Rhion Samuel, Haringey & Enfield AC, 22.21s, 2006

FINAL

1

0 N o Ul AW N

46

196
48
41
30
40
39
200

Myles RICHARDSON

Conlan MACDONALD
Kim SOBOTIE

Daniel ODERINDE
Stefan ANDERSON
Toby MELVILLE
William KENNEDY
Frano VAINIO-DOISEUL

T57 U15G 200m - FINAL

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

Team Kennet

Stevenage & North Herts AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Nuneaton Harriers

Team Bath AC

Cambridge Harriers

UK Best : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.72, 1989
CBP : Katharine Merry, Birchfield H, 23.74, 1989

FINAL
1

0 N O U AW N

73
72
70
78
77
208
213
216

Maya BRUNEY
Hannah BRIER
Rachel BELL
Simi FAJEMISIN
Jazz CRAWFORD
Amy BOWEN
Daizy LEE
Rachel NORRIS

T58 U17W 200m - FINAL

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Swansea H

Cleethorpes & District AC
Oxford City AC

South London Harriers
Telford AC

Herts Phoenix AC
Mansfield H

UK Best : Jodie Williams, Herts Phoenix, 22.79, 2010
CBP : Simmone Jacobs, Reading AC, 23.58, 1983

FINAL
1

0 N o0 U1 AW N

58

66

62

60

59
204
205
52

Sophie PAPPS

Bethan WAKEFIELD

Clieo STEPHENSON

Sophie RILEY

Lauren POWELL

Rochelle MUNROE-GRAHAM
Amarachi PIPI

Eugenie BROWN

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Newport Harriers

City of Norwich AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Spenborough & Dist AC
Thames Valley H

Enfield & Haringey AC
Harrow AC

Wind = +1.4 m/s
22.84

22.91
23.28
23.33
23.45
23.60
24.01
24.01

Wind = +1.4 m/s
25.24
25.73
25.95
26.34
26.44
26.55
26.63
27.61

Wind = -0.1 m/s
23.93
24.99
25.46
25.55
25.65
25.70
25.82
25.83



Saturday & Sunday 20th & 21st August 2011
U17 & U15 Outdoor Championships, Bedford Stadium

FIELD RESULTS
TRACK RESULTS

F1 U17M Discus - FINAL

UK Best : Emeka Udechuku, Blackheath H, 62.22m 1995
CBP : Emeka Udechuku, Blackheath H, 58.00m, 1995

O 00 N O U1 AW N =
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688
494
515
673
654
523
697
426
617
403
382
806
772

Nicholas PERCY

Ricky DORAN

Matthew FIELD
Michael PAINTER
Tomasz NAPIORKOWSKI
Forrest FRANCIS

Daniel PRESTON-ROUTLEDGE
Thomas BRIDGE

Louis MASCARENHAS
Lewis BARNES

Niklas AARRE

Matt BLANDFORD
Donavan WEBSTER

F2 U17W Long Jump - FINAL

Isle of Wight AC
Newbury AC

Cardiff AAC

City of Norwich AC
Oxford City AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Amber Valley AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Milton Keynes AC
Daventry AC

Tonbridge AC
Montrose & District

UK Best : Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H & AC, 6.45m, 1984
CBP : Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H & AC, 6.42m, 1984

O 00 N O Ul A W N =
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747
625
599
573
487
676
752
720
444
495

Jahisha THOMAS
Danielle MCGIFFORD
Jessica LEEK

Lisa JAMES

Rhiann DAVIES

Clarice PARROTT
Emma TILBROOK
Charlotte SHELLEY
Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH
Sarah DOURAS

F3 U17M High Jump - FINAL

Sutton & Dist AC

Wigan & Dist H AC

Cannock & Stafford AC
Crewe & Nantwich AC
Telford AC

Braintree & District AC
West Norfolk AC

Ipswich Harriers

Birchfield Harriers
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

UK Best : Mark Lakey, Birchfield H, 2.23m, 1982
CBP : Stanley Ouside, Belgrave Harriers, 2.12m, 1991

A W N =

472
579
557
516
639

Alexandre CRANINX
Christopher KANDU
Joshuah HILL
Mitchell FIELD
Jack MITCHELL

Newbury AC

Enfield & Haringey AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H
Winchester & District AC

56.42
48.63
48.04
46.17
44.20
41.05
40.34
40.28
40.24
38.49
38.44
35.97
35.32

5.85
5.64
5.54
5.53
5.29
5.23
5.05
5.03
4.83
4.59

2.02
2.02
1.95
1.95
1.86

Wind
+1.2
+1.4
+1.0
+1.9
+1.7
+0.4
-0.5
+1.2
+0.8
+1.3



5= 769 Russell WATERSON
7 578 Kashif JONES

8= 434 Tim BUCKLE

8= 485 Martin DANOBREGA

10= 400 Jonathon BAILEY

10= 560 Michael HOLLAND
12 698 Darius PRICE

13 707 Jack ROACH

F4 U17W Discus - FINAL

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Stevenage & North Herts AC
St Albans AC

Bedford & County AC
Cardiff AAC

Peterborough AC

Harrow AC

Gateshead Harriers

UK Best : Emma Merry, Coventry Godiva H, 51.60m, 1990
CBP : Fiona Condon, Bracknell AC, 46.64m, 1977

497 Shadine DUQUEMIN
712 Awen ROSSER

554 Renee HECTOR
475 Emma CROOKE

722 Annabel SHERRY
605 Emily LUPTON

539 Nicola GREGORY
704  Kimberley REED
788 Beth WILSON

429 Gemma BROWN

O 00 N O U AW N =

-
o

F5 U15B Pole Vault - FINAL

Jersey Spartan Athletics
Carmarthen Harriers
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Birchfield Harriers
Cheltenham Harriers
Preston Harriers

Bexley AC

Edinburgh AC

North Down AC

Dartford Harriers AC

UK Best : Richard Smith, Peterborough AC, 4.31m 1995
CBP : Richard Smith, Peterborough AC, 4.11m, 1995

543 Adam HAGUE
774 James WELLER
619 Charlie MAW

713 Tom ROTTIER
653 Charlie MYERS
527 Nathan GARDNER
509 Ross EVERETT

N O U1 ww N =

F6 U15B Long Jump - FINAL

Dearneside AC

Dacorum & Tring AC
Winchester & District AC
Enfield & Haringey AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)
Stevenage & North Herts AC
Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)

UK Best : Feron Sayers, Wolverhampton & Bilston, 7.03m, 2010
CBP : Onen Eyong, Belgrave Harrieers, 6.72m, 1999

126 Jerell MARCHAN
124 Alex LAW
438 George BUTLER

705 Ethan REGIS

123 Ashley KIRSOPP

47 Cameron SKINNER
448 Taylor CATON-HAND
120 Rory FARRELL

O 00 N O U AW N =

121 Jacob FINCHAM -DUKES

Trafford AC

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Windsor Slough Eton & H

Leeds City AC

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Warrington AC

Halesowen A & CC

St Helens Sutton AC
Southampton AC

1.86
1.86
1.86
1.86
1.81
1.81
1.81
1.76

46.02
38.85
38.73
38.68
36.06
34.11
33.78
33.61
32.86
32.60

3.70
3.40
3.10
3.10
3.00
2.90
2.70

6.56
6.37
6.12
6.04
6.03
6.01
6.01
5.67
5.58

+0.8
+1.4
+1.5
+1.1
+1.1
+1.4
+0.8
+.05
+1.6



10 719 Callum SCUTT

F7 U15G Javelin - FINAL

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

UK Best : Freya Jones, Team Southampton, 44.23m, 2008
CBP : Laura McDonald, City of norwich AC, 41.89m, 2009

629 Isobel MCHATTIE
636 Sophie MERRITT

446 Thora CANT

537 Emily GREEN

737 Tasia STEPHENS

641  Jenna MOHAN

545 Alexandra HALE

510 Megan EXLEY

635 Xelia MENDES-JONES

O 00 N O U AW N =

F8 U17M Shot - FINAL

Team Kennet
Southampton AC

Orkney

Team Southampton
Aberdare AC

Nene Valley Harriers
Halesowen A & CC

Rugby & Northampton AC
London Heathside Runners

UK Best : Carl Myerscough, Blackpool & Fylde, 21.20m, 1996
CBP : Curtis Griffith-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 19.32m, 2007

708 Luke ROACH-CHRISTIE
688 Nicholas PERCY
515 Matthew FIELD
457 Chris CLARKE

582 Louis KEEN

692 Derek PHILBEY

663 Anthony NORFOLK
772 Donavan WEBSTER
458 Liam CLARKE

403 Lewis BARNES

426 Thomas BRIDGE
673 Michael PAINTER

O 00 N O U1 AW N =

_ a a
N = O

F9 U15G Pole Vault - FINAL

Harrow AC

Isle of Wight AC
Cardiff AAC

Mansfield H

Herne Hill Harriers
Newbury AC

Kingston Upon Hull AC
Montrose & District
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Milton Keynes AC
Amber Valley AC

City of Norwich AC

UK Best : Hannah Olson, Ashford AC, 3.80m, 2002
CBP : Lucy Bryan, Bristol & West AC, 3.48m, 2009

499 Clare DYER

425 Jade BREWSTER
710 Anya RODRIGUEZ
561 Natalie HOOPER
626  Ailis MCGOVERN
397 Caitlin ATKINS
401 Caitlin BAKER
474 Kayleigh CRONIN

00 N O Ul AW N =

F10 U17W High Jump - FINAL

Team Bath AC

Horsham Blue Star H
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Team Bath AC

Bexley AC

Swansea H

Dearneside AC

Spa Muckross/Ireland

UK Best : Debbi Marti, Redhill & Reighate AC, 1.89m, 1984

5.29

38.21
38.06
37.13
36.03
34.52
32.61
31.08
30.12
28.88

17.01
16.99
16.82
14.96
14.86
14.19
14.10
13.94
13.81
13.65
13.30
12.54

3.30
3.20
3.20
3.10
2.90
2.80
2.60
2.60

+0.4



CBP : Jo Jennings, West Sussex AC, 1.83m, 1985 Debbi Marti, Redhill & Reigate AC, 1.83m, 1984

1 552 Camellia HAYES Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC 1.77
2 591 Poppy LAKE Chelmsford AC 1.73
3 691 Robyn PETITT Crawley AC 1.69
4 407 Cosima BERRY Leamington C & AC 1.69
5 776 Georgina WESTWOOD Reading AC 1.69
6 430 Isobel BROWN Chichester Runners & AC 1.65
7 469 Emma COWELL Southampton AC 1.65
8 138 Emma DOURAS Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 1.60
9 700 Alice RACKHAM Stevenage & North Herts AC 1.50

F11 U17M Triple Jump - FINAL
UK Best : Jonathan Moore, Birchfield H, 16.02m, 2000
CBP : Jonathan Moore, Birchfield H, 16.57m, 2000

1 763 Efe UWAIFO Harrow AC 14.57 +0.5
2 223  Adam KHAN City of Sheffield AC 14.46 +0.6
3 665 Dean OAMEN Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 14.16 +0.3
4 698 Darius PRICE Harrow AC 13.55 -0.1
5 679 Douglas PAUL Falkirk Victoria H 13.51 +0.3
6 564 Adam HOWELL Crewe & Nantwich AC 13.50 -0.3
7 496 George DRAKE Leicester Coritanian AC 13.35 +0.2
8 606 Alexander MACDONALD Doncaster AC 12.92 +0.9
9 759 Kyle TURNER Harrow AC 12.84 +0.9
10 734 Rhondell STABANA Leicester Coritanian AC 12.69 0.6
1 511 Lawrence FANUTZA-DAVIS Chelmsford AC 12.18 +1.0

F12 U15B Hammer - FINAL
UK Best : Andrew Tolputt, Windsor Slough & Eton AC, 70.78m, 1982
CBP : Ashley Gilder, Notts AC, 63.52m, 2009

1 584 Adam KING Iveragh ac 65.61
2 800 Ciaran WRIGHT Falkirk Victoria H 63.44
3 608 Benjamin MAIN Shettleston Harriers 60.59
4 470 Woody COX Worthing & District H 54.97
5 783  James WILLIAMS Ireland 47.49
6 784  Matthew WILLIAMS Wrexham AC 47.45
7 637 Jack MIRFIN East Cheshire Harriers & TAC 45.18
8 521 Darren FOSTER Corby AC 43.18
9 441 Christopher CAMBRIDGE City of York AC 42.69
10 588 Jamie KUEHNEL Newbury AC 42.41
11 703 Toby REDMAN Tonbridge AC 39.99

F13 U15B Javelin - FINAL
UK Best : Oliver Bradfield, City of Norwich, 65.87m, 2010
CBP : Matti Mortimore, Ipswich Harriers, 62.33m, 2007

1 432 Joseph BROWN Team Southampton 57.27



481
693

567
391
486
646
756
533
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Redford CURTIS
Jonathan POWNALL

Harry HUGHES
Tom ANSTICE
George DAVIES
Harry MORBEY
Matthew TRICKEY
Devan GRAHAM

F14 U17W Shot - FINAL

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Marshall Milton Keynes AC

West Suffolk AC
Oxford City AC

City of York AC
Birchfield Harriers
Yeovil Olympiads AC
St Albans AC

UK Best : Sophie Mckinna,Great Yarmouth, 15.14, 2010
CBP : Eden Francis, Leicester Coritanian AC, 13.95m, 2005

722
497
674
492
638
794
712
137
607
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Annabel SHERRY
Shadine DUQUEMIN
Simi PAM

Charlotte DICKINSON
Chelsea MITCHELL
Millie WOOD

Awen ROSSER

Anna DAVIES

Nicola MACKAY

F15 U15G Hammer - FINAL

Cheltenham Harriers
Jersey Spartan Athletics
Peterborough AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Spenborough & Dist AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Carmarthen Harriers
Notts AC

Shettleston Harriers

UK Best : Abbi Carter, Hull Achilles, 55.37m, 2008
CBP : Louisa James, Hastings AC, 49.81m, 2008

1 385
2 581
3 644
4 602
5 119
6 744
7 636
8 764
9 656
10 116
1 728
12 751
13 721
14 633
15 158
16 570
17 622
DAY 2

Alice AKERS
Rebecca KEATING
Tara MORAWSKA
Alex LOCKETT
Emma BOWIE
Bethany THOMAS
Sophie MERRITT
Aoife VAUGHEN WITTS
Chloe NETHERY
Ellie BLOOMFIELD
Carys SMITH

Ellen THRALL

Mia SHEPHERD
Michaela MCNALLY
Victoria CLEER
Laeken IMPEY
Cerys MCCOOL

F16 U15G Discus - FINAL

Marian AC

Reading AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Scunthorpe & District AC
Moray Road Runners
Skyrac AC

Southampton AC

Not Listed

Pitreavie AAC

Ipswich Harriers

Swansea H

Gloucester AC

Kilbarchan AAC

Ballymena & Antrim AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Marshall Milton Keynes AC
Swansea H

UK Best : Philipa Rolws, Swansea H, 44.12m, 1992

CBP : Philipa Roles, Swansea H, 42.06m, 1992

51.02
49.89

46.30
42.96
42.75
39.80
39.39
36.60

13.49
12.62
12.15
11.70
10.78
10.68
10.67
9.74
8.67

56.20
48.87
44.95
43.37
42.09
41.74
41.36
39.81
39.16
39.09
37.96
34.51
33.99
33.10
30.35
27.87
NDR
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662
742
474
732
477
636
678
801
699
659
738
558
428

Adele NICOLL
Georgie TAYLOR
Kayleigh CRONIN
Yemisi SOFOLARIN
Katie CROSS
Sophie MERRITT
Kate PATTISON
Kelly WRIGHT
Chelsea PRITCHARD
Stephanie NICHOLAS
Jennifer STEVENS
Nermeen HILTON
Ellen BROWN

F17 U15G Long Jump - FINAL

Birchfield Harriers
Havering Mayesbrook AC
Spa Muckross/Ireland
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Taunton AC
Southampton AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
St Albans AC

Reading AC

Swansea H

Tonbridge AC

Bishop Challoner
Harrogate Ladies' College

UK Best : Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H & AC, 6.34m, 1983
CBP : Margaret Cheetham, Liverpool H & AC, 6.20m, 1983
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167
179
782
695
749
504
78
174
454
74
723
538
90
166
717
450

Morgan LAKE

Ebony WAKE

Amy WILLIAMS

Sarah PRESCOTT-SMITH
Taisha THOMPSON GREGORY
Precious EJINONYEABALA
Simi FAJEMISIN

Annabelle PASK

Lucy CHAPPELL

Alyssia CARR

Anna SHORT

Georgia GREEN

Joanne WARE

Emma HORNSBY

Ellie SAVVA

Millie CAVANAGH

F18 U17M Pole Vault - FINAL

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Ipswich Harriers
Leicester Coritanian AC
Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets
Oxford City AC

Coventry Godiva H
Doncaster AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Worthing & District H
Enfield & Haringey AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Nene Valley Harriers
Braintree & District AC
Team Southampton

UK Best : Neil Winter, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 5.20, 1990
CBP : Neil Winter, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 5.00m, 1990

620
461
384
467
507
456
802
766
671

Rowan MAY

Nicolas COLE
Samuel ADAMS

Harry COPPELL
Mitchell ETHERIDGE
Joseph CHESTERMAN
Liam YARWOOD

Matt WALKER

Fraser O'ROURKE

Birchfield Harriers
Dearneside High AC
Victoria Park Glasgow
Wigan & Dist H AC
Chelmsford AC

Birchfield Harriers
Chelmsford AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Giffnock North AC

39.97
39.58
37.97
36.21
34.75
34.19
33.76
33.38
31.81
31.68
27.93
24.79
24.16

5.93
5.68
5.59
5.45
5.45
5.35
5.20
5.10
5.10
5.04
5.01
4.99
4.95
4.90
4.73
4.52

4.80
4.50
4.40
4.20
4.20
4.20
4.10
4.00
3.90

+1.5
+0.5
+0.8
+1.1
+1.3
+0.5
+1.6
+0.9
+1.0
+0.8
+0.3
+0.6
+0.8
+0.8
+0.7
+0.7
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12
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14=
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730
520

490
559
601
493
718

Jack SNOOK
Jonathan FOLEY

Jake DEVEREUX
Luke HODGETTS
Sam LEITCH
Daniel DITTON
Stephen SCARFI

F19 U15B High Jump - FINAL

Wimborne AC
Ireland

Bedford & County AC
Southampton AC
Taunton AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Cwmbran Harriers

UK Best : Ross Hepburn, Edinburgh AC, 2.04m, 1976
CBP : Chuka Enih Snell, Swansea Harriers, 1.95m, 1998

0 N o0 U A W N -

120
681
498
757
785
566
116
583

Rory FARRELL

Elliot PAYNE

Rory DWYER

Thomas TROTMAN
Jamie WILLIAMSON
Alex HUGHES

Oscar BOUGHEN
Miles KELLER-JENKINS

F20 U15B Discus - FINAL

Southampton AC

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Cardiff AAC
Bournemouth AC
Tipton H

Reading AC

Swansea H

UK Best : Curtis Griffith-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 55.39m, 2005
CBP : Curtis Griffith-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 55.39m, 2005

N o0 o A w N -

541
784
394
518
666
128
43

Jake GRUNDY
Matthew WILLIAMS
George ARMSTRONG
Daniel FLEMING
Adesimi OBI-ADEWOLE
Justin TARRANT
Leslie PARKES

F21 U17M Long Jump - FINAL

Bolton Utd Harriers & AC
Wrexham AC

Leeds City AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
South London Harriers
Crawley AC

Havant AC

UK Best : Brian Robinson, Birchfield H, 7.53m, 1997
CBP : Oliver McNeillis, Halesowen A & CC, 7.50m, 2004

O 00 N o0 U N W N =
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105
658
763
491
709
597
679
505
684
445
424
449

Joshua OLAWORE
Oliver NEWPORT

Efe UWAIFO

Joseph DEWAR

Lloyd ROBBINS

Kieran LEE

Douglas PAUL
Matthew ELVIDGE
Ben PEARSON
Matthew CAMPLEMAN
Shaquille BRATHWAITE
Michael CAUSER

Havering Mayesbrook AC
Crawley AC
Harrow AC

Woodford Green & Essex L

Sale Harriers Manchester
City of Stoke AC

Falkirk Victoria H
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Reading AC

Leeds City AC

Luton AC

St Helens Sutton AC

3.80
3.80

3.80
3.80
3.60
3.60
3.60

1.86
1.86
1.76
1.76
1.76
1.72
1.72
1.62

48.87
47.36
42.23
39.91
37.51
36.37
36.34

7.20
7.18
7.04
7.01
6.46
6.45
6.41
6.23
6.20
6.18
6.04
6.02

+1.6
+1.2
+0.7
+1.0
+1.3
+1.1
+1.5
+0.3
+1.2
+1.2
+1.3
+1.0
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100

Jac HEANEN

F22 U17W Hammer - FINAL

Grantham & District AC

UK Best : Kimberley Reid, Edinburgh, 55.98,2011
CBP : Abbi Carter, Kingson upon Hull, 55.03m, 2010

N o0 o A w N -

704
392
484
696
655
512
613

Kimberley REED
Sarah-Jane ANTHONY
Zoe DAKIN

Kayleigh PRESSWELL
Chloe NEEDHAM
Hannah FARRELL
Eloise MARSHALL

F23 U15G Shot - FINAL

UK Best : Susan King, Ipswich H, 14.27m, 1979

Edinburgh AC

Aldershot Farnham & Dist AC
Bridgend AC

Milton Keynes AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Border Harriers & AC
Worthing & District H

CBP : Eden Francis, Leicester Coritanian AC, 13.76m, 2003

N

N o0 g N W N

662
636
678
659
529
614
755

Adele NICOLL
Sophie MERRITT
Kate PATTISON
Stephanie NICHOLAS
Esther GBENEBOR
Imogen MARSHALL
Alice TOWNEND

F24 U17M Hammer - FINAL

Birchfield Harriers
Southampton AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Swansea H

Victoria Park H & Tower Hamlets

Worthing & District H
St Albans AC

UK Best : Alex Smith, City of Hull AC, 76.52m, 2004
CBP : Andrew Tolputt, Windsor Slough Eton AC, 76.28m, 1984
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688
443
673
675
715
645
628
741
553
594
399
547
514

Nicholas PERCY
Taylor CAMPBELL
Michael PAINTER
Tom PARKER
George SALTER
Rafal MORAWSKI
Fellan MCGUIGAN
Dominic SYKES
Thomas HEAD
James LASIS
Daniel AVERY
James HAMBLIN
Thomas FELLOWES

F25 U17W Pole Vault - FINAL

Isle of Wight AC

Windsor Slough Eton & H
City of Norwich AC
Tonbridge AC

Stroud AC

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Harrow AC

Lincoln Wellington AC
Newham & Essex Beagles AC
Crawley AC

southampton AC
Colchester Harriers
Hereford & County AC

UK Best : Lucy Bryan, Bristol & West, 4.10m, 2011

CBP : Lucy Bryan, Bristol & West, 3.81m, 2010

1

433

Lucy BRYAN

Bristol & West AC

NMR

52.76
46.27
44.39
44.37
39.67
38.50
34.83

14.12
11.97
11.61
11.17
10.66
9.86

9.62

66.94
64.13
64.01
63.38
60.52
60.09
59.92
56.17
56.08
55.61
55.33
47.22
46.54

3.80
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NHC
NHC

540
506

464
683
550
555
758
595
528
598
414
154

Hannah GRUBB
N- EPSLY
Sophie COOK

Georgia PEARCE

Isabel HATCH
Laura-Ann HENDERSON
Holly TURNER

Hannah LAWLER

Elise GAUNTLETT
Shannon LEE

Emilie BLACKWELL
Jenny ROBBINS

F26 U17W Javelin - FINAL

Team Bath AC
Chelmsford AC

Birchfield Harriers
Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC
Tonbridge AC

Brighton & Hove City AC
Falkirk Victoria H

Team Bath AC

Swansea H

Lewes AC

Notts AC

UK Best : Freya Jones, Team Southampton, 51.28m, 2010
CBP : Freya Jones, Team Southampton, 49.66m, 2009
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650
544
395
791
406
611
409
647
797
781
795
482
466

Kerry MURCH
Grace HAILSTONE
Melissa ARTHUR
Natasha WILSON
Rhiann BEAUMONT
Carys MANSFIELD
Liane BIBBY

Kate MORLEY
Rebecca WOOLLEY
Abi WILDE

Georgia WOODS
Olivia DACOSTA
Ellie COOPER

F27 U15B Triple Jump - FINAL

Rugby & Northampton AC
Brighton & Hove City AC
Newport

Carlisle Aspatria AC
Preston Harriers
Carmarthen Harriers
Wigan & Dist H AC
Birchfield Harriers
Mansfield H

St Albans AC
Peterborough AC
Bedford & County AC
Bracknell AC

UK Best : Nathan Fox, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 14.11m, 2005
CBP : Nathan Fox, Shaftesbury Barnet H, 14.11m, 2005
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DNS

811
390
40
448
121
534
198
388
787
48

Elliot HENRY

Stefan AMOKWANDOH
Toby MELVILLE

Taylor CATON-HAND
Jacob FINCHAM -DUKES
Jermaine GRAHAM
Luke REYNOLDS
Matthew ALLCOCK
Thomas WILLSHIRE
Kim SOBOTIE

F28 U15G High Jump - FINAL

UK Best : Ursula Fay, Belfast AC, 1.83m, 1982
CBP : Lea Haggett, Croydon AC, 1.81m, 1986

Notts AC

Not Listed
Nuneaton Harriers
St Helens Sutton AC
Leeds City AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Taunton AC

Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Stevenage & North Herts AC

3.60
3.60

3.40
3.20
3.10
3.10
3.10
2.90
2.90
2.70

42.64
41.53
41.16
40.17
39.20
38.58
38.43
37.69
36.58
36.41
36.06
35.74
33.18

13.26
12.86
12.46
12.31
12.06
11.94
11.85
11.79
11.28

+0.4
-0.1
+0.3
+1.2
+0.6
+1.2
+1.5
+0.6
+0.9



N o0 g AN w N -

NHC

167
576

454
179
685
90
780
476

Morgan LAKE
Amelia JENNINGS - MCLAUGHLIN

Lucy CHAPPELL
Ebony WAKE
Lizzie PEATTIE
Joanne WARE

Ella WIDDOP-GRAY
Alexandra CROSS

F29 U15B Shot - FINAL

Windsor Slough Eton & H
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

Doncaster AC

Birchfield Harriers
Orion Harriers

Medway & Maidstone AC
St Marys Richmond AC
Radley AC

UK Best : Curtis Griffith-Parker, Cambridge Harriers, 19.71m, 2005
CBP : Anthony Oshodu, Woodford Green & Essex Ladies, 18.03m, 2006

1
2
3
4

DNS

577
269
784
600
129

Kai JONES

Harry SUTHERLAND
Matthew WILLIAMS
Archie LEEMING
James TOSTEVIN

F30 U17W Triple Jump - FINAL

Ealing Southall & Middlesex
Wycombe Phoenix H
Wrexham AC

Basildon AC

Yeovil Olympiads AC

UK Best : Hannah Frankson, Woodford Green & Essex L, 12.24m, 2005
CBP : Naomi Reid, Derby, 12.23m, 2010

N
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513
786
747
404
630
495
762
748
522

Mary FASIPE

Rachel WILLIAMSON
Jahisha THOMAS
Anna BARR

Rachel MCHUGH
Sarah DOURAS
Abbie UNSWORTH
Kattaleeya THOMAS
Jessica FOX

F31 U17M Javelin - FINAL

Enfield & Haringey AC

Wigan & Dist H AC

Sutton & Dist AC

City of Derry

Shildon R & AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC
Preston Harriers

Harrow AC

Cambridge & Coleridge AC

UK Best : David Parker, Shaftesbury Barnet, 73.56m, 1996
CBP : lan Marsh, Ipswich Harriers, 68.26m, 1977
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408
480
806
536
551
535
609
777
809
458
571

Huw BEVAN
Freddie CURTIS
Matt BLANDFORD
Bradley GREEN
Daniel HAUCK
Charlie GRANVILLE
Robert MAKIN

Ben WHIPP

Lee BLUNDELL
Liam CLARKE
Alexander INGHAM

Bridgnorth AC

Milton Keynes AC
Tonbridge AC

Exeter Harriers
Peterborough AC
Taunton AC

Bolton United Harriers
Wigan & Dist H AC
Wigan & Dist H AC
Kingston Upon Hull AC
Biggleswade AC

1.75
1.72

1.69
1.61
1.56
1.56
1.56

18.01
15.78
14.91
13.53

12.18
11.52
11.49
11.33
11.10
11.02
10.98
10.92
10.65

69.60
61.93
61.16
56.64
56.32
55.30
54.31
53.48
50.90
50.23
40.62

0.2
+1.4
+2.3
+1.3
+1.9
+0.5
+0.9
+2.1
+1.8






